PRESIDENTIAL STATE ELECTION
TOWN OF HARDWICK
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

Hardwick Elementary School

1421 - BALLOTS CAST

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT & VICE PRESIDENT

Clinton & Kaine
Johnson & Weld
Stein & Baraka
Trump & Pence
Blank

Write-in

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
James P. McGovern

Blank

Write-in

COUNCILLOR
Jennie L. Cassie
Matthew CJ Vance
Blank

Write-in

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Anne M. Gobi

James P. Ehrhard

Blank

Write-in

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Donald R. Berthiume
Blank
Write-in

SHERIFF

Lewis G. Evangelidis
Blank

Write-in

568
77
28
709
16
23
1421

1004
407
10
1421

716
532
173
0
1421

902
459
59
1
1421

1031
384
1421
1036
378

1421



PATHFINDER REGIONAL VOCATIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEMBER
Belchertown

Francesco Dell’olio 938
Blank 482
Write-in —
John Smith 1
1421
Oakham
Blank 1410
Write-in -
Jeffrey Nelson 6
Others 5
1421
Palmer
David Droz 549
Carrie A. LaTulipe 405
Blank 467
Write-in 0
1421
Warren
Blank 1410
Write-in
Leah Smith 1
Carriw Latulippe 1
Michael Como 1
John Smith 1
Others 7
1421
QUESTION 1 -

Do want to allow the State gaming Commission to license one additional slot machine gaming
establishment.
YES 619 NO 751 Blank 51 TOTAL 1421

QUESTION 2 -

This proposed law would allow the State Board of Education to approve up to twelve new charter
schools.
YES 926 NO 480 Blank 15 TOTAL 1421

QUESTION 3 -

This proposed law would prohibit the confinement of animals.
YES 926 NO 480 Blank 15 TOTAL 1421



QUESTION 4 -

This proposed law would allow use of recreational marijuana.
YES 762 NO 647 BLANK 12

A TRUE COPY. ATTEST.
PAULA L. ROBERTS, CMMC

TOWN CLERK
TOWN OF HARDWICK

TOTAL

1421



